Town of Rosendale Plan Commission August 22, 2024

The Plan Commission held a meeting on Thursday, August 22, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Rosendale Town Hall. The notice for this meeting was posted at the Town Hall on the bulletin board, front door, and on the town website www.townofrosendalewi.com. The notice for this meeting was also published in the Ripon Commonwealth.

A Public Hearing was opened and closed with no public comments before the Plan Commission Meeting.

The Plan Commission was called to order by Chairman Matt Zimmerman at 7:00 p.m. Plan Commission members present were Mike Nickoli, Steve Fairbank, William Wiese and Karen Krentz There were 1 electors, 0 landowners, and 2 guests present (see attached list). A motion was made by Karen Krentz and seconded by William Wiese to approve the agenda. Motion carried. (4 ayes).

The purpose of the Plan Commission meeting was to consider a request for rezoning of approximately 3.531 acres from (FP) Farmland Preservation to Rural Residential by Stollfus Acres, LLC. The property is located on Olden Road in the Southwest ¹/₄ and Southeast ¹/₄ of the Southeast 1/₄ of Section 11, Town of Rosendale, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin.

A motion was made by William Wiese and seconded by Karen Krenz to make a recommendation to the town board to approve the rezoning request carried (4 ayes).

The recommendation will be made to the town board at their meeting following the Plan Commission meeting at 7:30 p.m.

There are no future Plan Commission Meetings scheduled at this time.

A motion was made by William Wiese and seconded Steve Fairbank by to adjourn. Motion carried (4 ayes).

The Plan Commission duly adjourned at 7:05 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Matt Zimmerman, Chairman Town of Rosendale